\$965.00 2108464

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/23/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crucible Materials Corporation		01/11/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crucible Industries LLC
Street Address:	575 State Fair Boulevard
City:	Solvay
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13209
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2108464	10V
Registration Number:	2108470	15V
Registration Number:	2456240	1V
Registration Number:	2239384	3V
Registration Number:	2278657	420V
Registration Number:	2349641	76
Registration Number:	2113562	9V
Registration Number:	0266847	AIRDI
Registration Number:	1054953	AIRKOOL
Registration Number:	1483033	СМ
Registration Number:	0969497	СРМ
Registration Number:	1119099	CPM 10V
Registration Number:	1889146	CPM 15V
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0837

Registration Number:	1043948	CPM REX 76
Registration Number:	2054997	CRU-WEAR
Registration Number:	0776052	CRUCIBLE
Registration Number:	0763767	СЅМ
Registration Number:	0851751	HALCOMB
Registration Number:	0093847	KETOS
Registration Number:	0715288	MAXEL
Registration Number:	0586445	NU-DIE
Registration Number:	2360117	READI-BLANK
Registration Number:	0671150	REX
Registration Number:	2368797	REX
Registration Number:	2433895	REX 121
Registration Number:	2370145	REX 20
Registration Number:	2370144	REX 45
Registration Number:	2370143	REX 54
Registration Number:	2935760	REX 66
Registration Number:	2174207	REX 76
Registration Number:	2895995	S125V
Registration Number:	2632452	S30V
Registration Number:	2716077	S90V
Registration Number:	1444857	SUPER-X
Registration Number:	3293010	
Registration Number:	2037169	TOOL STEEL PROS
Serial Number:	77556554	REX 86
Serial Number:	77556621	S110V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Evan A. Raynes

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.
Address Line 2: Finnegan, Henderson et al

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

	TRADEMARK
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01686.0664

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan A. Raynes
Signature:	/Evan A. Raynes/
Date:	01/12/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page3.tif	

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Crucible Materials Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 575 State Fair Boulevard, Solvay, New York 13209 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations and applications therefor ("the Trademarks").

On or about October 23, 2009, Crucible Industries LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 575 State Fair Boulevard, Solvay, New York 13209 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor.

Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademarks and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of October 23, 2009 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Crucible Materials Corporation

By: Dal Wolf

Name: DAVID W ROBBINS

Title: CHBIRMAN & CEO

Date: JRNAARY 11, 2010

EXHIBIT A

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
10V	2,108,464	October 28, 1997
15V	2,108,470	October 28, 1997
1V	2,456,240	May 29, 2001
3V	2,239,384	April 13, 1999
420V	2,278,657	September 21, 1999
76	2,349,641	May 16, 2000
9V	2,113,562	November 18, 1997
AIRDI	0,266,847	February 4, 1930
AIRKOOL	1,054,953	December 28, 1976
CM Logo	1,483,033	April 5, 1988
CPM	0,969,497	October 2, 1973
CPM 10V	1,119,099	May 29, 1979
CPM 15V	1,889,146	April 11, 1995
CPM REX 76	1,043,948	July 20, 1976
CRU-WEAR	2,054,997	April 22, 1997
CRUCIBLE .	0,776,052	September 1, 1964
CSM	0,763,767	January 28, 1964
HALCOMB	0,851,751	July 2, 1968
KETOS	0,093,847	October 21, 1913
MAXEL	0,715,288	May 16, 1961
NU-DIE	0,586,445	March 9, 1954
READI-BLANK	2,360,117	June 20, 2000

REX	671,150	December 16, 1958
REX	2,368,797	July 18, 2000
REX 121	2,433,895	March 6, 2001
REX 20	2,370,145	July 25, 2000
REX 45	2,370,144	July 25, 2000
REX 54	2,370,143	July 25, 2000
REX 66	2,935,760	March 29, 2005
REX 76	2,174,207	July 21, 1998
S125V	2,895,995	October 19, 2004
S30V	2,632,452	October 8, 2002
S90V	2,716,077	May 13, 2003
SUPER-X	1,444,857	June 30, 1987
Teemer Design	3,293,010	September 18, 2007
TOOL STEEL PROS	2,037,169	February 11, 1997
MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
REX 86	77/556,554	August 27, 2008
S110V	77/556,621	August 27, 2008

RECORDED: 01/12/2010